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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
              Mesquite High School, Gilbert, AZ - 09/28/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3557 Brooklyn Joost             8 Highland            9:22.4  6:15  
    2    2  3478 Laneah Kapeliela           8 Desert Ridge        9:24.6  6:17  
    3    3  3584 Molly Fisher               8 Mesquite            9:32.2  6:22  
    4    4  3608 Kayla Daneshkhah           8 South Valley       10:09.8  6:47  
    5    5  3549 Katelyn Anderson           7 Highland           10:13.5  6:49  
    6    6  3528 Brynlee Merrill            7 Greenfield         10:16.8  6:52  
    7    7  3531 Leiah Remijio              8 Greenfield         10:18.1  6:53  
    8    8  3477 Evelyn Flake               7 Desert Ridge       10:20.2  6:54  
    9    9  3558 Franki Linden              7 Highland           10:22.1  6:55  
   10   10  3525 Ruth Jackson               8 Greenfield         10:22.4  6:55  
   11   11  3499 Harper Bouknight           8 Gilbert Classic    10:24.3  6:57  
   12   12  3611 Mia McMullan               8 South Valley       10:24.7  6:57  
   13   13  3580 Brooklyn Anaya             8 Mesquite           10:28.2  6:59  
   14   14  3579 Addi Anaya                 8 Mesquite           10:28.6  7:00  
   15   15  3588 Jet Lugo                   8 Mesquite           10:28.8  7:00  
   16   16  3521 McLaren Crewse             8 Greenfield         10:39.5  7:07  
   17   17  3560 Mary Petersen              7 Highland           10:52.6  7:16  
   18   18  3581 Brooke Anderson            8 Mesquite           10:54.6  7:17  
   19   19  3504 Anjolie Sell               7 Gilbert Classic    11:04.0  7:23  
   20   20  3523 Alise Fox                  7 Greenfield         11:06.6  7:25  
   21   21  3522 Kayla Engel                8 Greenfield         11:17.3  7:32  
   22   22  3529 Nyla Moreno                8 Greenfield         11:18.5  7:33  
   23       3527 Khloe Schaper              7 Greenfield         11:19.9  7:34  
   24       3533 Lucy Wight                 8 Greenfield         11:27.3  7:39  
   25   23  3610 Taylor McCormick           7 South Valley       11:29.1  7:40  
   26   24  3474 Brynn Carter               7 Desert Ridge       11:29.6  7:40  
   27   25  3554 Emma Frost                 7 Highland           11:41.6  7:48  
   28   26  3479 Hannah Phillips            8 Desert Ridge       11:45.3  7:51  
   29   27  3556 Anna Heywood               8 Highland           11:45.6  7:51  
   30   28  3592 Marley Wennerholm          8 Mesquite           11:47.1  7:52  
   31   29  3593 Lilah Whiteside            8 Mesquite           11:47.8  7:52  
   32       3532 Brylee Whiting             8 Greenfield         11:52.3  7:55  
   33       3520 Avery Armstrong            8 Greenfield         11:54.9  7:57  
   34   30  3617 Averie Stevenson           7 South Valley       11:55.9  7:58  
   35       3530 Brooklyn Nelson            7 Greenfield         12:01.4  8:01  
   36   31  3615 Kyla Serrano               7 South Valley       12:04.9  8:04  
   37   32  3552 Isabelle Butler            8 Highland           12:21.7  8:15  
   38       3551 Claire Berrey              7 Highland           12:22.7  8:16  
   39   33  3503 Lily Peterson              8 Gilbert Classic    12:38.1  8:26  
   40       3583 Amelia Eck                 8 Mesquite           12:40.1  8:27  
   41   34  3481 Khloe Smith                7 Desert Ridge       12:49.9  8:34  
   42       3561 Destyni Shorty             7 Highland           12:50.3  8:34  
   43       3524 Aurora Fylak               7 Greenfield         12:52.5  8:35  
   44       3585 Kassidy Fowler             7 Mesquite           12:53.7  8:36  
   45   35  3500 Ava Goodwin                8 Gilbert Classic    12:56.1  8:38  
   46       3582 Carla Arellano             7 Mesquite           12:57.5  8:39  
   47   36  3502 Audrey Kelto               7 Gilbert Classic    13:03.3  8:43  
   48   37  3501 Aleena Grant               7 Gilbert Classic    13:04.0  8:43  
   49   38  3609 Gabriella Jaramillo        7 South Valley       13:05.4  8:44  
   50       3550 Olivia Bennett             7 Highland           13:12.6  8:49  
 
 
 
 



Page 2 
            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
              Mesquite High School, Gilbert, AZ - 09/28/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Girls 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       3562 Elise Udall                8 Highland           13:14.5  8:50  
   52   39  3476 Ava Egnew                  7 Desert Ridge       13:14.6  8:50  
   53   40  3480 Sky Rogers                 7 Desert Ridge       13:14.8  8:50  
   54       3526 Kaleigh Kleiner            7 Greenfield         13:19.2  8:53  
   55       3473 Lucy Bashford              8 Desert Ridge       13:20.1  8:54  
   56   41  3498 Madison Adcock             8 Gilbert Classic    13:29.9  9:00  
   57       3590 Addy Prather               8 Mesquite           13:30.2  9:01  
   58       3553 Abby Cahill                7 Highland           13:54.8  9:17  
   59       3591 Acadia Wennerholm          7 Mesquite           14:00.6  9:21  
   60       3586 Sarah Garcia               8 Mesquite           14:06.7  9:25  
   61   42  3614 Elsie O'Bryant             7 South Valley       14:13.0  9:29  
   62       3482 Amelia Stoddard            7 Desert Ridge       14:39.9  9:47  
   63       3475 Brooklyn Craig             7 Desert Ridge       14:41.7  9:48  
   64       3616 Lily Sinks                 7 South Valley       14:44.7  9:50  
   65       3589 Lillian Peterson           7 Mesquite           14:46.7  9:52  
   66       3587 Jalyn Johnson              7 Mesquite           14:54.7  9:57  
   67       3559 Talia Ortiz                8 Highland           15:10.6 10:07  
   68       3555 Hazel Greer                7 Highland           15:53.1 10:36  
   69       3606 Hannah Cardon              7 South Valley       17:17.4 11:32  
   70       3563 Julia Williams             8 Highland           17:38.6 11:46  
   71       3612 Leah Montez                7 South Valley       20:41.9 13:48  
   72       3634 Harmoni McEwen             8 Highland           21:05.8 14:04  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
              Mesquite High School, Gilbert, AZ - 09/28/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    57  Highland                    (  10:30.5    52:32.2   2:19.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3557 Brooklyn Joost          8    9:22.4 
  2      5   3549 Katelyn Anderson        7   10:13.5 
  3      9   3558 Franki Linden           7   10:22.1 
  4     17   3560 Mary Petersen           7   10:52.6 
  5     25   3554 Emma Frost              7   11:41.6 
  6   ( 27)  3556 Anna Heywood            8   11:45.6 
  7   ( 32)  3552 Isabelle Butler         8   12:21.7 
 
  2.    59  Greenfield                  (  10:32.7    52:43.4   0:49.8) 
========================================== 
  1      6   3528 Brynlee Merrill         7   10:16.8 
  2      7   3531 Leiah Remijio           8   10:18.1 
  3     10   3525 Ruth Jackson            8   10:22.4 
  4     16   3521 McLaren Crewse          8   10:39.5 
  5     20   3523 Alise Fox               7   11:06.6 
  6   ( 21)  3522 Kayla Engel             8   11:17.3 
  7   ( 22)  3529 Nyla Moreno             8   11:18.5 
 
  3.    63  Mesquite                    (  10:22.5    51:52.4   1:22.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   3584 Molly Fisher            8    9:32.2 
  2     13   3580 Brooklyn Anaya          8   10:28.2 
  3     14   3579 Addi Anaya              8   10:28.6 
  4     15   3588 Jet Lugo                8   10:28.8 
  5     18   3581 Brooke Anderson         8   10:54.6 
  6   ( 28)  3592 Marley Wennerholm       8   11:47.1 
  7   ( 29)  3593 Lilah Whiteside         8   11:47.8 
 
  4.    94  Desert Ridge                (  11:10.0    55:49.6   3:25.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3478 Laneah Kapeliela        8    9:24.6 
  2      8   3477 Evelyn Flake            7   10:20.2 
  3     24   3474 Brynn Carter            7   11:29.6 
  4     26   3479 Hannah Phillips         8   11:45.3 
  5     34   3481 Khloe Smith             7   12:49.9 
  6   ( 39)  3476 Ava Egnew               7   13:14.6 
  7   ( 40)  3480 Sky Rogers              7   13:14.8 
 
  5.   100  South Valley                (  11:12.9    56:04.4   1:55.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3608 Kayla Daneshkhah        8   10:09.8 
  2     12   3611 Mia McMullan            8   10:24.7 
  3     23   3610 Taylor McCormick        7   11:29.1 
  4     30   3617 Averie Stevenson        7   11:55.9 
  5     31   3615 Kyla Serrano            7   12:04.9 
  6   ( 38)  3609 Gabriella Jaramillo     7   13:05.4 
  7   ( 42)  3614 Elsie O'Bryant          7   14:13.0 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
              Mesquite High School, Gilbert, AZ - 09/28/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   134  Gilbert Classical           (  12:01.2  1:00:05.8   2:39.0) 
========================================== 
  1     11   3499 Harper Bouknight        8   10:24.3 
  2     19   3504 Anjolie Sell            7   11:04.0 
  3     33   3503 Lily Peterson           8   12:38.1 
  4     35   3500 Ava Goodwin             8   12:56.1 
  5     36   3502 Audrey Kelto            7   13:03.3 
  6   ( 37)  3501 Aleena Grant            7   13:04.0 
  7   ( 41)  3498 Madison Adcock          8   13:29.9 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
              Mesquite High School, Gilbert, AZ - 09/28/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  3487 Gio Garcia                 8 Desert Ridge        8:30.5  5:41  
    2    2  3545 Jude Taylor                8 Greenfield          8:33.1  5:43  
    3    3  3548 Phineas Zlotoff            7 Greenfield          8:46.4  5:51  
    4    4  3567 Brandon Delancey           7 Highland            8:52.0  5:55  
    5    5  3573 Christian McLeskey         8 Highland            8:53.5  5:56  
    6    6  3546 Tillman Turk               7 Greenfield          9:02.2  6:02  
    7    7  3577 Logan Wagstaff             7 Highland            9:15.1  6:11  
    8    8  3540 Drake Francis              8 Greenfield          9:17.7  6:12  
    9    9  3570 Tristan Hibbs              7 Highland            9:18.7  6:13  
   10   10  3602 Jackson Shumate            8 Mesquite            9:28.5  6:19  
   11   11  3597 Logan Geffre               8 Mesquite            9:31.4  6:21  
   12   12  3515 Owen Stuckey               7 Gilbert Classic     9:32.3  6:22  
   13   13  3627 Chase Madsen               7 South Valley        9:33.6  6:23  
   14   14  3565 Wesley Burgoyne            8 Highland            9:35.8  6:24  
   15   15  3626 Nathan Locke               8 South Valley        9:41.3  6:28  
   16   16  3622 Gabriel Chavez             8 South Valley        9:49.0  6:33  
   17   17  3514 Juan Franco Sinoc          8 Gilbert Classic     9:50.0  6:34  
   18   18  3536 Logan Bright               7 Greenfield          9:51.0  6:34  
   19   19  3568 Davyn Ewart                8 Highland            9:56.0  6:38  
   20   20  3628 Cash Pritchert             8 South Valley        9:58.3  6:39  
   21   21  3488 Quinn Harvey               8 Desert Ridge        9:58.6  6:39  
   22   22  3535 Owen Bradley               8 Greenfield         10:00.5  6:41  
   23   23  3544 Bryce Snow                 7 Greenfield         10:01.9  6:42  
   24   24  3603 Jaxon Walker               8 Mesquite           10:06.0  6:44  
   25       3539 Drew Edwards               8 Greenfield         10:09.0  6:46  
   26       3534 Noel Aviles                7 Greenfield         10:10.3  6:47  
   27   25  3575 Kade Schaffner             7 Highland           10:13.8  6:50  
   28       3569 Rowan Grubbs               8 Highland           10:16.0  6:51  
   29   26  3630 Owen Sixkiller             8 South Valley       10:18.1  6:53  
   30       3541 Kemaury Johnson            8 Greenfield         10:23.1  6:56  
   31       3547 Griffin Watts              7 Greenfield         10:31.8  7:02  
   32       3538 Brennan Day                8 Greenfield         10:33.3  7:03  
   33   27  3492 Cannon Owens               7 Desert Ridge       10:39.6  7:07  
   34       3542 Ryan Kroeger-Sprengel      7 Greenfield         10:39.9  7:07  
   35   28  3508 Theo Dennis                7 Gilbert Classic    10:40.0  7:07  
   36   29  3601 Tj Shores                  7 Mesquite           10:43.3  7:09  
   37   30  3486 Ethan Garcia               8 Desert Ridge       10:50.0  7:14  
   38   31  3619 Caleb Bertrand             8 South Valley       10:55.1  7:17  
   39       3578 Christian Wilcox           7 Highland           10:59.9  7:20  
   40       3537 Rodrick Bright             8 Greenfield         11:05.3  7:24  
   41   32  3625 Cohen Leland               7 South Valley       11:08.1  7:26  
   42   33  3519 Pierce Wheeler             7 Gilbert Classic    11:17.6  7:32  
   43       3623 Benjamin Ebert             7 South Valley       11:20.2  7:34  
   44   34  3604 Corbin Walkington          7 Mesquite           11:21.3  7:35  
   45       3631 Trent Weaver               8 South Valley       11:21.5  7:35  
   46   35  3495 Timber Sparks              8 Desert Ridge       11:21.7  7:35  
   47   36  3496 Gavin Tarpley              7 Desert Ridge       11:37.4  7:45  
   48   37  3594 Cody Aker                  8 Mesquite           11:42.6  7:49  
   49       3621 Cole Campbell              8 South Valley       11:43.3  7:49  
   50       3632 Parker Weed                7 South Valley       11:54.3  7:57  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
              Mesquite High School, Gilbert, AZ - 09/28/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 1.5 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   38  3483 Robert Anderson            7 Desert Ridge       12:00.8  8:01  
   52       3633 Zachary White              7 South Valley       12:01.7  8:02  
   53   39  3510 Joseph Irizarry            8 Gilbert Classic    12:11.2  8:08  
   54       3620 Nathan Brown               7 South Valley       12:13.2  8:09  
   55       3574 Ethan Pratt                7 Highland           12:19.4  8:13  
   56       3571 Max Jordan                 7 Highland           12:22.7  8:16  
   57       3485 Max Gamboa                 8 Desert Ridge       12:24.4  8:17  
   58   40  3599 Easton Ienco               7 Mesquite           12:27.5  8:19  
   59       3489 Sawyer Larsen              7 Desert Ridge       12:29.9  8:20  
   60       3576 Boyd Schnepf               7 Highland           12:30.3  8:21  
   61   41  3506 Braydan Barnes             7 Gilbert Classic    12:31.5  8:21  
   62       3600 Nico Norero                7 Mesquite           12:32.8  8:22  
   63       3497 Keagan Tarpley             7 Desert Ridge       12:42.0  8:28  
   64   42  3509 Jordan Garding             7 Gilbert Classic    12:43.3  8:29  
   65       3490 Anderson Mangini           7 Desert Ridge       12:50.5  8:34  
   66       3629 Zac Pritchert              7 South Valley       12:51.7  8:35  
   67       3596 Eduardo Garcia             8 Mesquite           12:52.1  8:35  
   68       3564 Issac Broeckling           7 Highland           12:52.3  8:35  
   69       3598 Danny Godoy                8 Mesquite           12:54.3  8:37  
   70       3484 Garrett Busby              7 Desert Ridge       12:54.9  8:37  
   71       3494 Tyson Skouson              7 Desert Ridge       13:01.8  8:42  
   72       3595 Emiliano Ballesteros       8 Mesquite           13:02.1  8:42  
   73       3493 Daren Pagsolingan          7 Desert Ridge       13:06.4  8:45  
   74       3511 Nash Johnson               7 Gilbert Classic    13:21.1  8:55  
   75       3518 Michael Wang               8 Gilbert Classic    13:26.6  8:58  
   76       3491 Alex Osuna                 7 Desert Ridge       13:57.1  9:19  
   77       3572 Bronson Lund               7 Highland           14:01.8  9:22  
   78       3512 Sebastian Russnak          7 Gilbert Classic    14:18.6  9:33  
   79       3513 Luke Schmadeke             7 Gilbert Classic    14:49.3  9:53  
   80       3566 Miles De Alcala            7 Highland           18:50.5 12:34  
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
              Mesquite High School, Gilbert, AZ - 09/28/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    37  Greenfield                  (   9:06.1    45:30.4   1:17.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   3545 Jude Taylor             8    8:33.1 
  2      3   3548 Phineas Zlotoff         7    8:46.4 
  3      6   3546 Tillman Turk            7    9:02.2 
  4      8   3540 Drake Francis           8    9:17.7 
  5     18   3536 Logan Bright            7    9:51.0 
  6   ( 22)  3535 Owen Bradley            8   10:00.5 
  7   ( 23)  3544 Bryce Snow              7   10:01.9 
 
  2.    39  Highland                    (   9:11.1    45:55.1   0:43.8) 
========================================== 
  1      4   3567 Brandon Delancey        7    8:52.0 
  2      5   3573 Christian McLeskey      8    8:53.5 
  3      7   3577 Logan Wagstaff          7    9:15.1 
  4      9   3570 Tristan Hibbs           7    9:18.7 
  5     14   3565 Wesley Burgoyne         8    9:35.8 
  6   ( 19)  3568 Davyn Ewart             8    9:56.0 
  7   ( 25)  3575 Kade Schaffner          7   10:13.8 
 
  3.    90  South Valley                (   9:52.1    49:20.3   0:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1     13   3627 Chase Madsen            7    9:33.6 
  2     15   3626 Nathan Locke            8    9:41.3 
  3     16   3622 Gabriel Chavez          8    9:49.0 
  4     20   3628 Cash Pritchert          8    9:58.3 
  5     26   3630 Owen Sixkiller          8   10:18.1 
  6   ( 31)  3619 Caleb Bertrand          8   10:55.1 
  7   ( 32)  3625 Cohen Leland            7   11:08.1 
 
  4.   108  Mesquite                    (  10:14.1    51:10.5   1:52.8) 
========================================== 
  1     10   3602 Jackson Shumate         8    9:28.5 
  2     11   3597 Logan Geffre            8    9:31.4 
  3     24   3603 Jaxon Walker            8   10:06.0 
  4     29   3601 Tj Shores               7   10:43.3 
  5     34   3604 Corbin Walkington       7   11:21.3 
  6   ( 37)  3594 Cody Aker               8   11:42.6 
  7   ( 40)  3599 Easton Ienco            7   12:27.5 
 
  5.   114  Desert Ridge                (  10:16.1    51:20.4   2:51.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   3487 Gio Garcia              8    8:30.5 
  2     21   3488 Quinn Harvey            8    9:58.6 
  3     27   3492 Cannon Owens            7   10:39.6 
  4     30   3486 Ethan Garcia            8   10:50.0 
  5     35   3495 Timber Sparks           8   11:21.7 
  6   ( 36)  3496 Gavin Tarpley           7   11:37.4 
  7   ( 38)  3483 Robert Anderson         7   12:00.8 
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            Superstition Conference Cross Country Championships 
                 Hosted by Gilbert Public Schools District 
              Mesquite High School, Gilbert, AZ - 09/28/2022 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   129  Gilbert Classical           (  10:42.3    53:31.1   2:38.9) 
========================================== 
  1     12   3515 Owen Stuckey            7    9:32.3 
  2     17   3514 Juan Franco Sinoc       8    9:50.0 
  3     28   3508 Theo Dennis             7   10:40.0 
  4     33   3519 Pierce Wheeler          7   11:17.6 
  5     39   3510 Joseph Irizarry         8   12:11.2 
  6   ( 41)  3506 Braydan Barnes          7   12:31.5 
  7   ( 42)  3509 Jordan Garding          7   12:43.3 
 
 


